



ABC Bid Data

SALEM-MANCHESTER
14634H
X-A005(039)

PROJECT:	SALEM-MANCHESTER	Awarded To:	L & D SAFETY MARKINGS CORP
STATE PROJECT NUMBER:	14634H		304 EAST MONTPELIER RD
FED. PROJECT NUMBER:	X-A005(039)		BARRE, VT 05641-8373
DATE BIDS OPEN:	August 27, 2020, 2:00	Amount:	\$949,750.00
SCOPE OF WORK:	I-93, Construct Durable Pavement Markings from NH/MA Border in Salem to I-293 Split in Manchester	Certified by:	<u>PETER.E.STAMNAS</u> Director of Project Development
COMPLETION DATE:	September 03, 2021	Award Date:	
LOCATION:	Hillsborough, Rockingham		

Summary of Bidders

Contractor	Bid Amount	Rank
L & D SAFETY MARKINGS CORP 304 EAST MONTPELIER RD, BARRE VT 05641-8373	\$949,750.00	A
TMI SERVICES INC 4 MASTER DRIVE, FRANKLIN MA 02038	\$1,040,550.00	B
ROADSAFE TRAFFIC SYSTEMS INC 55 BODWELL STREET, AVON MA 02322-1112	\$1,249,250.00	C



ABC Bid Data

SALEM-MANCHESTER

14634H

X-A005(039)

Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	PS&E		L & D SAFETY MARKINGS CORP 304 EAST MONTPELIER RD BARRE, VT 05641-8373		TMI SERVICES INC 4 MASTER DRIVE FRANKLIN, MA 02038	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total

Items

417.416	RUMBLE STRIPS, 16" WIDE	LF	240,000.00	\$0.24	\$57,600.00	\$0.25	\$60,000.00	\$0.23	\$55,200.00
618.61	UNIFORMED OFFICERS WITH VEHICLE	\$	40,000.00	\$1.00	\$40,000.00	\$1.00	\$40,000.00	\$1.00	\$40,000.00
619.1	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	U	1.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00
619.25	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	U	3.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$350.00	\$1,050.00	\$100.00	\$300.00
619.63	TRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR, TEST LEVEL 3	U	2.00	\$16,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
632.71206	GROOVED RETROREFLECTIVE POLYUREA PAVEMENT MARKING, 6" LINE	LF	575,000.00	\$1.25	\$718,750.00	\$1.10	\$632,500.00	\$1.27	\$730,250.00
632.71212	GROOVED RETROREFLECTIVE POLYUREA PAVEMENT MARKING, 12" LINE	LF	36,000.00	\$2.40	\$86,400.00	\$2.20	\$79,200.00	\$2.30	\$82,800.00
692.	MOBILIZATION	U	1.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00
699.	MISCELLANEOUS TEMPORARY EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL	\$	10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00
1010.15	FUEL ADJUSTMENT	\$	20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00

Totals:	\$1,079,750.00	\$949,750.00	\$1,040,550.00
Alt. Totals:			
Totals:	\$1,079,750.00	\$949,750.00	\$1,040,550.00



ABC Bid Data

SALEM-MANCHESTER

14634H

X-A005(039)

Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	PS&E		ROADSAFE TRAFFIC SYSTEMS INC 55 BODWELL STREET AVON, MA 02322-1112		Unit Price	Total
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total		

Items

417.416	RUMBLE STRIPS, 16" WIDE	LF	240,000.00	\$0.24	\$57,600.00	\$0.28	\$67,200.00		
618.61	UNIFORMED OFFICERS WITH VEHICLE	\$	40,000.00	\$1.00	\$40,000.00	\$1.00	\$40,000.00		
619.1	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	U	1.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00		
619.25	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	U	3.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00		
619.63	TRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR, TEST LEVEL 3	U	2.00	\$16,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$140,000.00		
632.71206	GROOVED RETROREFLECTIVE POLYUREA PAVEMENT MARKING, 6" LINE	LF	575,000.00	\$1.25	\$718,750.00	\$1.25	\$718,750.00		
632.71212	GROOVED RETROREFLECTIVE POLYUREA PAVEMENT MARKING, 12" LINE	LF	36,000.00	\$2.40	\$86,400.00	\$3.80	\$136,800.00		
692.	MOBILIZATION	U	1.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00		
699.	MISCELLANEOUS TEMPORARY EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL	\$	10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00		
1010.15	FUEL ADJUSTMENT	\$	20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00		

Totals:	\$1,079,750.00	\$1,249,250.00	
Alt. Totals:			
Totals:	\$1,079,750.00	\$1,249,250.00	



PS&E Comparison

SALEM-MANCHESTER

14634H

X-A005(039)

Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	A-Bidder		PS&E		A-PS&E Difference
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	
Items								
417.416	RUMBLE STRIPS, 16" WIDE	LF	240,000.00	\$0.25	\$60,000.00	\$0.24	\$57,600.00	\$2,400.00
618.61	UNIFORMED OFFICERS WITH VEHICLE	\$	40,000.00	\$1.00	\$40,000.00	\$1.00	\$40,000.00	\$0.00
619.1	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	U	1.00	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$40,000.00
619.25	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	U	3.00	\$350.00	\$1,050.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	(\$13,950.00)
619.63	TRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR, TEST LEVEL 3	U	2.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$32,000.00	(\$29,000.00)
632.71206	GROOVED RETROREFLECTIVE POLYUREA PAVEMENT MARKING, 6" LINE	LF	575,000.00	\$1.10	\$632,500.00	\$1.25	\$718,750.00	(\$86,250.00)
632.71212	GROOVED RETROREFLECTIVE POLYUREA PAVEMENT MARKING, 12" LINE	LF	36,000.00	\$2.20	\$79,200.00	\$2.40	\$86,400.00	(\$7,200.00)
692.	MOBILIZATION	U	1.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	(\$36,000.00)
699.	MISCELLANEOUS TEMPORARY EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL	\$	10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$0.00
1010.15	FUEL ADJUSTMENT	\$	20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00	\$0.00
Total:					\$949,750.00		\$1,079,750.00	(\$130,000.00)